## UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT EASTERN DISTRICT OF MISSOURI PROBATION OFFICE

KIM S. BRAMLETT CHIEF U.S. PROBATION OFFICER

KENNETH W. LAWRENCE DEPUTY CHIEF PROBATION OFFICER

JO C. COOPER ASST. DEPUTY CHIEF PROBATION OFFICER

MONICA B. MANNINO ASST. DEPUTY CHIEF PROBATION OFFICER



THOMAS F. EAGLETON U.S. COURTHOUSE 111 SOUTH 10TH STREET, SUITE 2.325 ST. LOUIS, MO 63102 314-244-6700 314-244-6735(FAX)

RUSH HUDSON LIMBAUGH, SR. U.S. COURTHOUSE 555 INDEPENDENCE, SUITE 1100 CAPE GIRARDEAU, MO 63701 573-331-89800 573-331-8980(FAX)

**REPLY TO: EAGLETON OFFICE** 

## Non-Disclosure Agreement United States Probation Office Eastern District of Missouri

I, \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, hereby acknowledge and agree that any information including records, reports, files or oral communications I receive/provide in conjunction with my duties while with the United States Probation Office, Eastern District of Missouri, is strictly confidential; remains subject to the regulations governing confidentiality for the Probation Office, and is not to be disclosed, except as per said regulations, to any parties, individuals, or organizations other than personnel associated with the administration of work for the United States District Court. I, \_\_\_\_\_\_, further agree that I will not identify directly or indirectly, any individual Probation or Pretrial Services subject(s) in any report of research, evaluation or studies, or in any articles of publication of any kind, or in any verbal disclosures, except where authorized by the United States Probation Office, or Pretrial Services Office or the United States District Court.

It is understood that the United States Probation Office will be notified promptly of any subpoena or other request for information that pertains to Probation or Pretrial Services information of which I am a party.

Upon breach of this non-disclosure agreement, the United States Probation Office is entitled to terminate the relationship with \_\_\_\_\_\_, or take whatever steps necessary to prevent further breaches of this agreement.